GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1967
(To beanswered on the 28t July 2022)

DEVELOPMENT OF INTERNATIONAL HUB AIRPORTS

1967. SHRI P RAVINDHRANATH

Will theMinister of CIVIL AVIATION
oieR ferdmoror 35k be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has constituted any advisory groups for airports and
airlines to develop major airportsinto international hub airports and if so, the details
ther eof;

(b) whether the Government has also identified any airport in Tamil Nadu for making it
into international hub airport; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the plan of action proposed by the Government along
with financial implications estimated?
ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol fddreior 334t (Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia)

(a): TheMinistry of Civil Aviation has constituted advisory groupsinter-alia for airlines,
airports, cargo, Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul and Flying Training Organisations
under the chairmanship of the Minister of Civil Aviation. Meetings of these advisory
groups are held on a regular basis. This mechanism enables open dialogue between the
Government and the aviation industry and helpsin better under standing of operational
issues. Policy issues concerning entire aviation eco-system including development of
major airportsin the country into international hubs have come up for discussionsin the
Advisory Group meetings.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Doesnot arise.
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